



Ref. No.: DNIL/L&S/N-3/151

May 14, 2014

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, 5th floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051
Phone : 022 26598100

Attn.: The Manager, Listing Department

Dear Sirs,

Stock Code: DENORA EQ.

Pursuant to Clause 31 of the Listing Agreement, we enclose herewith three copies each of the following:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Date of publication	Name of publication	Language
1.	Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2014	14.02.2014	Business Standard	English
2.	Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2014	14.02.2014	Lokmat	Marathi

We would appreciate if you could send us a line in confirmation that you have received the above documents.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For DE NORA INDIA LIMITED


Jyoti Bandodkar
Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

CIN-L31200GA1993PLC001335

De Nora India Limited

REGD. OFFICE & WORKS : Plot Nos. 184, 185 & 189, Kundaim Industrial Estate, Kundaim - 403 115, Goa, India.
Ph : (0832) 3981100 - Fax- 3981101 - mail : denoraindia@denora.com - web : www.denoraindia.com



डी नोरा इंडिया लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: प्लॉट नं. १८४, १८५ व १८९, कुंडई औद्योगिक वसाहत, कुंडई, गोवा - ४०३ ११५
तिमाही समाप्ती ३१ मार्च २०१४ साठीचा एकरी लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

अ. क्र.	तपशील	भाग १ (सर्व आकडेवारी रुपये लाखांमध्ये)			
		सध्याची तिमाही समाप्ती	मागील तिमाही समाप्ती	मागील वर्षातील संबंधित तिमाही	मागील लेखा वर्ष समाप्ती
		३१ मार्च २०१४ अलेखापरीक्षित	३० डिसेंबर २०१३ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१ मार्च २०१३ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१ डिसेंबर २०१३ लेखापरीक्षित
१.	कार्यान्वयनातले उत्पन्न ए) निव्वळ विक्री/कार्यान्वयनातले उत्पन्न (अवकाशी करानेचा निव्वळ) बी) इतर हाताळणीपासून उत्पन्न कार्यान्वयनातले एकूण उत्पन्न	७२९.७६ ४.०५ ७३३.८१	७०२.०८ २.९८ ७०५.०६	१,१०२.३९ ०.९० १,१०३.२९	३,६२९.९८ ५.७४ ३,६३५.७२
२.	खर्च ए) व्यापाराला बसलेल्या खर्चा बी) व्यापारातील साठ्याची खरेदी सी) तयार मालाच्या इन्वेंटरीजमधील बदल, प्रगतीव्यवस्थेतील काम आणि व्यापारातील साठा डी) कर्मचारी सहाय खर्च ई) घसरा व अमोटीयडेशन खर्च एफ) इतर खर्च एकूण खर्च	२४६.८० (१४.७७) १२५.७० २५.३३ २८०.८९ ६६४.२५	२२९.९२ (९.९५) १३१.९४ २३.८३ ३४४.९६ ७१३.७०	३२५.६६ - १६८.१२ १०८.३९ २५.८४ ६६२.६९	१२२९.६८ - ७२९.४० ७९.४४ १,०४४.५७ १,०४६.१८
३.	इतर उत्पन्न, आर्थिक किंमती व अन्वयादात्मक यस्तुपुर्वीचा खर्चाबाहेरील नफा (१-२)	६९.५६	(८.६४)	२४०.६७	५८१.५४
४.	इतर उत्पन्न	५३.४५	२१.४९	४९.४३	१११.००
५.	वित्तीय खर्च व अन्वयादात्मक यस्तुपुर्वीचा सामान्य उपक्रमातील नफा (३+४)	१२३.०९	१२.७०	२९०.१०	६९२.५४
६.	वित्तीय खर्च	०.१२	०.०४	०.२२	०.७९
७.	वित्तीय खर्चाबाहेर वण अन्वयादात्मक यस्तुपुर्वीचा सामान्य उपक्रमातील नफा (५-६)	१२२.९७	१२.७३	२८९.८८	६९१.७५
८.	अन्वयादात्मक यस्तु	-	-	-	-
९.	करापूर्वीचा सामान्य उपक्रमातील नफा (७+८)	१२२.८९	१२.७३	२८९.८८	६९१.७५
१०.	कर खर्च	३०.५८	६.२८	८९.०२	२१४.१०
११.	करानंतरचा सामान्य उपक्रमातील निव्वळ नफा (९-१०)	१९२.३१	६.४५	२००.८६	४७७.६८
१२.	विरोध यस्तु	-	-	-	-
१३.	कालावधीसाठीचा निव्वळ नफा (११-१२)	१९२.३१	६.४५	२००.८६	४७७.६८
१४.	चुकीचे केलेले समभाग भांडवल (प्रतिभाग दरानी मूल्य रु. १०/-)	५३०.८६	५३०.८६	५३०.८६	५३०.८६
१५.	ताळेबांदानुसार यस्तुपूर्वीकन राखीव निधी वगळून राखीव निधी मागील लेखावर्ष समाप्ती	-	-	-	३,०६३.४७
१६.	मूळ व सौम्य डीव्हाइस (रु.)	२.१२	०.१२	३.७८	९.००

भाग २ तिमाही समाप्ती ३१ मार्च २०१४ साठीची निव्वळ माहिती

अ. क्र.	तपशील	सध्याची तिमाही समाप्ती	मागील तिमाही समाप्ती	मागील वर्षातील संबंधित तिमाही समाप्ती	मागील लेखा वर्ष समाप्ती
		३१ मार्च २०१४ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१ डिसेंबर २०१३ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१ मार्च २०१३ अलेखापरीक्षित	३१ डिसेंबर २०१३ लेखापरीक्षित
१.	ए) भागधारकतेचा तपशील सर्वमूलिक भागधारकता - भागांची संख्या - भागधारकतेची टक्केवारी	२,२०८,५०६ ४९.६०%	२,२२२,७६८ ४९.६८	२,२१९,७६८ ४९.६८	२,२२२,७६८ ४९.६८
२.	प्रवर्तक व प्रवर्तक गट भागधारकता ए) अधिनकारक/भारदुक - भागांची संख्या बी) भार नसलेले - भागांची संख्या - भागांची टक्केवारी (प्रवर्तक व प्रवर्तक गटाच्या भागधारकतेच्या १% स्वरूपात) - भागांची टक्केवारी (कंपनीच्या एकूण भागांमध्ये १% स्वरूपात)	३,१००,९२८ - ३,१००,९२८ १००.०० ५८.४०%	३,०९५,८६६ - ३,०९५,८६६ १००.०० ५८.३२	३,०९६,८६६ - ३,०९६,८६६ १००.०० ५८.३२	३,०९६,८६६ - ३,०९६,८६६ १००.०० ५८.३२

तपशील	तिमाही समाप्ती ३१ मार्च २०१४
बी) गुंतवणूकदारांच्या तक्रारी तिमाहीच्या प्रारंभी प्रलंबित तिमाही दरम्यान मिळालेल्या तिमाही दरम्यान सोडविल्यात आलेल्या तिमाहीच्या शेवटी न सोडविल्यात आलेल्या	एकही नाही एकही नाही एकही नाही एकही नाही

१. उघडोक्त निकाल लेखापालाने सध्यासले असून नंतर ते संचालक मंडळाने दि. १२ मे, २०१४ रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीत दाखल करून घेतले आहेत. सर्वाधिक लेखापालांनी ३१ मार्च २०१४ रोजी तिमाहीसाठीचा मर्यादित आलावा घेतला आणि त्यांनी अयत्न मत दिले आहे.

२. ३१ डिसेंबर २०१३ रोजी संपलेल्या मागील तीन महिन्यांसाठीच्या रकमा या पूर्ण मागील आर्थिक वर्ष आणि मागील वर्ष ते मागील आर्थिक वर्षाच्या निरव्या तिमाहीपैकीच्या अंशगितीमधील रकमासंबंधीच्या लेखापरीक्षित रकमादरम्यानच्या संतुलित रकमा आहेत. तसेच ३० मार्च २०१३ पर्यंतच्या पहिल्या तीन महिन्यांसाठीच्या रकमांचा फक्त आढावा घेतला व त्यांना लेखापरीक्षण लागू होत नाही.

३. कंपनी 'इलेक्ट्रोकेमिकल प्रॉडक्ट्स' या एकमेव व्यवसाय विभागात कार्यरत आहे.

४. मागील वर्षातील रकमा या वर्षातील रकमा सादरीकरणसाठी गरजेनुसार पुनर्वमोकृत केल्या आहेत.

Published in
Lokmat on
14/05/2014



DE NORA INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office : Plot Nos. 184, 185 & 189, Kundaim Industrial Estate, Kundaim, Goa 403 115.

Statement of standalone unaudited results for the quarter ended 31 - March - 2014

Part I		(All figures in Rupees in Lakhs)			
Particulars	Current 3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Previous Accounting Year ended	
	31-Mar-2014 Unaudited	31-Dec-2013 Unaudited	31-Mar-2013 Unaudited	31-Dec-2013 Audited	
1. Income from Operations					
a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	729.76	702.08	1,102.39	3,621.98	
b) Other operating income	4.05	2.98	0.97	5.74	
Total Income from operations	733.81	705.06	1,103.36	3,627.72	
2. Expenses					
a) Cost of material consumed	246.80	221.92	325.66	1,319.68	
b) Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	
c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock-in-trade	(14.47)	(9.95)	168.12	71.09	
d) Employees benefit expenses	125.70	131.94	108.31	439.40	
e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	25.33	23.83	15.84	71.44	
f) Other expenses	280.89	345.96	244.76	1,144.57	
Total expenses	664.25	713.70	862.69	3,046.18	
3. Profit from operations before other income, finance costs and Exceptional Items (1-2)	69.56	(8.64)	240.67	581.54	
4. Other income	53.45	21.41	49.43	111.00	
5. Profit from Ordinary Activities before Finance Cost and Exceptional item (3+4)	123.01	12.77	290.10	692.54	
6. Finance cost	0.12	0.04	0.22	0.79	
7. Profit from Ordinary Activities after Finance Cost but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	122.89	12.73	289.88	691.75	
8. Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	
9. Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	122.89	12.73	289.88	691.75	
10. Tax Expense	10.58	6.28	89.02	214.17	
11. Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9 -10)	112.31	6.45	200.86	477.58	
12. Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	
13. Net Profit for the period (11-12)	112.31	6.45	200.86	477.58	
14. Paid up equity share Capital (Rs. 10/- per share Face value)	530.86	530.86	530.86	530.86	
15. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	3,063.47	
16. Basic and Diluted EPS (Rs.)	2.12	0.12	3.78	9.00	

PART II

Select Information for the quarter ended 31-Mar-2014

Particulars	Current 3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Previous Accounting Year ended
	31-Mar-2014 Unaudited	31-Dec-2013 Unaudited	31-Mar-2013 Unaudited	31-Dec-2013 Audited
A) PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING				
1. Public Shareholding				
- Number of Shares	2,208,506	2,212,768	2,211,768	2,212,768
- Percentage of Shareholding	41.60%	41.68	41.68	41.68
2. Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding				
a) Pledged/Encumbered - Number of shares	-	-	-	-
b) Non-encumbered				
- Number of Shares	3,100,128	3,095,866	3,095,866	3,095,866
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	58.40%	58.32	58.32	58.32

Particulars	3 Months ended 31 March, 2014
B) INVESTORS COMPLAINTS	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL
Received during the quarter	NIL
Disposed of during the quarter	NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter.	NIL

Notes

- The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and taken on record at the Meeting of the Board of Directors held on May 12, 2014. The statutory auditors have conducted a limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 31 March 2014 and have expressed an unqualified opinion.
- Figures for the preceding 3 months ended 31 December, 2013 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full previous financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the previous financial year. Also the figures for the first three quarters up to 30 September, 2013 were only reviewed and not subject to audit.
- The company operates in a single business segment namely "Electrolytic products".
- The figures for the previous periods have been reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the current period's presentation.

For DE NORA INDIA LIMITED
Sd/-

Premal N Kapadia
Chairman

Date : May 12, 2014
Place : Mumbai